
Drama Club Rehearsal Dates:

Your student may have brought home a detailed Drama Club rehearsal schedule to you, BUT it
has now been changed again due to 1. A CANCELLED soccer game, and 2. Because I
accidentally put a Saturday rehearsal during Thanksgiving Break. SORRY FOR THE
CONFUSION! THIS SCHEDULE IS CORRECT with the two changes in BLUE.
Due to soccer games scheduled on Tuesdays, the yellow highlighted dates are Tuesday
rehearsal dates have been CHANGED to Thursdays. PLEASE TAKE NOTE. These rehearsals
are very important.
You will also notice two Saturday rehearsals: one at The King’s School, and the second one at
685 Bay Road, Queensbury, Church of the King, where we will be performing. Please make
sure if you have a job that you get BOTH of these Saturdays off work. Performance day is ALSO
a Saturday!!!

New dates in yellow:
Notes:

Thursday, September 29 3-5pm at school

Tuesday, October 4 Back to the original scheduled rehearsal, due
to a cancelled soccer game

Thursday Oct 27 3-5pm at school

Tuesday, November 1 3-5 pm at school

Tuesday November 8 3-5 pm at school

Saturday, November 12 9-2 at school

Tuesday, November 15 3-5 pm at school

Tuesday, November 22 3-5 pm at school

Saturday, November 19 9-2 at Church of the King, Queensbury (I
didn’t realize that the following Saturday is
right in the middle of Thanksgiving Break!)

Tuesday, November 29 3-5 pm at school

Tuesday, December 6 3-5 pm at school

Tuesday, December 13 3-5 pm at school

Saturday, December 17 Performance day 10 am to 9 pm!!!!!!!!
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